		Docket	No.: 29492-0	
FORM`PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	08-30-2002	SHEET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Faler	102205870	▼	▼ ▼	
Name of conveying party(ies):	4-02	2. Name and address of rename: IMAGEMAP, IN	eceiving party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	⊠ Yes □ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
· ·	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 6220 B	USH RIVER ROAD	
☐ Other		City: COLUMBIA	State: <u>SC</u> ZIP: <u>29212</u>	
Execution Date: JULY 12, 2002		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No	
If this document is being filed together w A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US00/00989			PINANCE SECTION	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	dditional numbers attache	ed? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No		
concerning document should be mailed:	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: MICHAEL A. MANN		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	:\$ <u>40.00</u>	
nternal Address:	700989	Enclosed - Any exce credited or debited t	ess or insufficiency should be co deposit account	
1 FC:581 40.00 CH		Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: NEXSEN PRUET JACO	OBS & POLLARD	8. Deposit account numbe 080719	r:	
PO DRAWER 2426			is nage if naving by denocit account)	
City: COLUMBIA State:			is page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. MICHAEL A. MANN	the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing	age including cover cha	Signature et, attachments, and docume	Date	
i otal number of p	ages including cover sne	et, adacimients, and docume	III.	

Assignment of Rights in In (Sole inventor; single ass		
Inventor	Residence of Inventor	
ROGER H. TRACY	680 NORTH LAKE SHORES DR, SUITE 1611 CHICAGO IL 60611-4485	
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of A	Assignee
IMAGEMAP, INC	6220 BUSH RIVER RD COLUMBIA SC 29212	

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Hand Held Probe For Measuring Tire Tread Wear

(hereinaster referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

[Page 1 of 2]

ASCZA/REV01

PATENT REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0053

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. 23573-4		
Inventor	Reside	nce of Inventor		
ROGER H. TRACY	680 NORTH LAKE SHO CHICAGO IL 60611-448	680 NORTH LAKE SHORES DR, SUITE 1611 CHICAGO IL 60611-4485		
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee		
IMAGEMAP, INC	6220 BUSH RIVER RD COLUMBIA SC 29212			
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.				
Executed this / 2 day of July at State of Scath Carolin A	Executed this / h day of John in the year 2001			
country of Richland				
Before me personally appeared ROGER H. TRACY who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fexecute the same this day of	in the year 200	(Notage Public)		
Copyright 1597 LegalSter	[Page 2 of 2]	A\$02A/REV01		

Assignment of Rights in (Sole inventor; single a	, I
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
EDWIN H REEVES	58 LYME BAY COLUMBIA SC 29212
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee
IMAGEMAP, INC	6220 BUSH RIVER RD COLUMBIA, SC 29212

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Hand Held Probe For Measuring Tire Tread Wear

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignce is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good und valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and laveful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignces may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

[Page 1 of 2]

ASD2A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0055

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignce)		Docket No. 23573-4
Inventor	Resider	nce of Inventor
EDWIN H REEVES	58 LYME BAY COLUMBIA SC 29212	
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
IMAGEMAP, INC	6220 BUSH RIVER RD COLUMBIA, SC 29212	
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my afound prepare at its own expense.	said application for patent, a resaid Invention, as the Assig	nd/or, for obtaining any reissue or
Executed this 12 day of Joly in at State of South Covoling County of Rich AND Before me personally appeared EDWIN H REEVES	<u>CJUM</u>	nature of Inventor)
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to he a free vet execute the name this 121 day of Telly	and deed and also represent, in the year 260	ed that he or she is authorized to
	ETATE	Novary Entropy Shan white Shan Continues 120005

Copyright 1997 LogalStar

RECORDED: 08/28/2002

[Page 2 of 2]

REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0056